	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
	Aderholo RESOLUTION 20-016
	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
	REAFFIRMING THEIR COMMITMENT TO PROVIDE INDOOR
	RECREATION OPPORTUNITIES TO AREA RESIDENTS VIA A MULTI- USE COMMUNITY CENTER.
	USE COMMUNITY CENTER.
	WHEREAS, Homer City Council appropriated \$35,000 in the 2020 capital budget to fund
	a hazardous material and demolition cost estimate for HERC 1 and HERC 2; and
	a nazardous material and demolition cost estimate for filere 1 and filere 2, and
	WHEREAS, The results of the study are anticipated by spring; and
	The second of the second of the second of spining, and
	WHEREAS, Homer City Council listed a Multi-Use Community Center, Phase 1 as one of
	the top five legislative priorities in the 2021 Capital Improvement Plan adopted via Resolution
	19-061; and
	WHEREAS, Homer City Council listed HERC Demolition and Community Recreation
(Center next steps as their number one large priority Council-Initiated project for 2020 adopted
	via Memorandum 20-015; and
	WHEREAS, Once demolition costs are determined, next steps will be site selection and
	preliminary design for a new Multi-Use Community Center.
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, is
	committed to moving forward with a Multi-Use Community Center concurrent with
	determining next steps for the HERC facilities.
	DASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10th day of February 2020
	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10 th day of February, 2020.
	CITY OF HOMER
	CITT OF FIGHER
	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
	ATTEST:
	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
	Fiscal note: N/A
	riseat note: 1971